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Cleveland ISD 
ORDER OF ELECTION 

orden de elección Cleveland ISD 
 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

An election is hereby ordered to be held on   May   /   4   /   2024   for the purpose of: electing three CISD 
Trustees to the Cleveland ISD Board of Trustees. 

Por la presente se ordena que se llevará a cabo una elelcción le  04 de Mayo del 2024  con el propósito 
de: la elección de tres miembros de la Junta Directiva de CISD para la Junta Directiva de el distrito escolar 
de Cleveland. 

 
 
 
 

List of Propositions on the Ballot 
 Lista de proposiciones en la boleta electoral  

 
POSITION 1 

POSITION 2 

POSTION 3 

 
 
 

Applications for a place on the ballot shall be filed by:  February 16, 2024. 
Las solicitudes para un lugar en la boleta electoral serán presentadas por: 16 de febrero de 2024. 
 
Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted beginning April 22, 2024 and ending on 
April 30, 2024. 
La votación anticipada en persona se llevará a cabo a partir del 22 de abril de 2024 y finalizará el 
30 de abril de 2024. 
 
The early voting sites for voting by personal appearance will be conducted at the locations listed 
on the following pages. 
Los sitios de votación anticipada para votar por comparecencia personal se llevarán a cabo en los 
lugares de las siguientes páginas. 

 

 

 



PASSED AND APPROVED, this the 16th day of January, 2024.

CLEVELAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
DISTRICT

President, Board of Trustees

ATTEST:

Secretary, Board of Trustees

(DISTRICT SEAL)

[Signature Page to Cleveland Independent School District Board Election Order]
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Liberty County 

 
Cleveland Civic Center, 210 Peach Avenue, Cleveland, Texas 77327 

 Main Early Voting Location 
(subject to change) 

 
 

Hardin City Hall, 142 CR 2010, Liberty, Texas 77575 
Dayton Community Center, 801 S. Cleveland St., Dayton, Texas 77535 

Jack Hartel Community Building, 318 San Jacinto St., Liberty, Texas 77575 
Sante Fe Administration Building, Plum Grove, 1680 CR 3549, Cleveland, Texas 77327 

 
 
Monday, April 22, 2024 through Friday, April 26, 2024 9:00 AM – 6:00 PM 
Saturday, April 27, 2024 
Sunday, April 28, 2024 

7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 
1:00 PM – 7:00 PM 

Monday, April 29, 2024 through Tuesday, April 30, 2024 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 
 
 

Early Voting By Mail: Applications should be sent to: Lee Haidusek Chambers, Liberty County 
Elections Administrator, 1923 Sam Houston Street, Liberty, Texas 77575, phone: (936) 253-
8050, fax: (936) 641-9699, email: elections@co.liberty.tx.us. 
 
Early Voting Clerk:  Lee Haidusek Chambers, 1923 Sam Houston St., Liberty, Texas  77575. 
Presiding Judge of the Early Voting Ballot Board:  to be named by the County Clerk. 
 
 

Condado de Liberty 
 

Centro Cívico de Cleveland, 210 Peach Avenue, Cleveland, Texas 77327 
Lugar Principal de Votación Anticipada 

(Sujeto a cambios) 
 
 

Ayuntamiento de Hardin, 142 CR 2010, Liberty, Texas 77575 
Centro Comunitario de Dayton, 801 S. Cleveland St., Dayton, Texas 77535 
Edificio Comunitario Jack Hartel, 318 San Jacinto St., Liberty, Texas 77575 

Edificio Administrativo Santa Fe, Plum Grove, 1680 CR 3549, Cleveland, Texas 77327 
 
 
Lunes 22 de abril, 2024 al viernes 26 de abril de 2024 9:00 AM – 6:00 PM 
Sabado 27 de abril de 2024 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 
Domingo 28 de abril de 2024 1:00 PM – 7:00 PM 
Lunes 29 de abril de 2024 al martes 30 de abril de 2024 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

 
 
Votación Anticipada por Correo: Se deben enviar las solicitudes a: Lee Haidusek Chambers, 
1923 Sam Houston St., Liberty, Texas 77575, fax: (936) 641-9699, teléfono: 936-253-8050, 
correo electrónico: elections@co.liberty.tx.us. 
 
Secretario de Votación Anticipada:  Lee Haidusek Chambers, 1923 Sam Houston St., Liberty, 
Texas  77575 



4 
 

 
 
 
 

 
San Jacinto County 

 
Elections Administration Building, 51 E Pine Ave., Coldspring, Texas 77331  

Main Early Voting Location 
 
 
 
Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted beginning April 22, 2024 and ending on 
April 30, 2024. 
 
 
Early Voting By Mail: Applications should be sent to: Vicki Shelly, 51 E. Pine Ave, Room A1, 
Coldspring, Texas 77331, fax: (936) 653-5808, email: ea@san-jac.us 
 
Early Voting Clerk:  Vicki Shelly, 51 E. Pine Ave, Room A1, Coldspring, Texas 77331. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Condado de San Jacinto 

Edificio Administrativo de Elecciones, 51 E Pine Ave., Coldspring, Texas 77331  
Lugar Principal de Votación Anticipada 

 
 
La votación anticipada en persona se llevará a cabo a partir del 22 de abril de 2024 y finalizará 
el 30 de abril de 2024. 
 
 
Votación Anticipada por Correo: Se deben enviar las solicitudes a: Vicki Shelly, 51 E. Pine Ave, 
Sala A1, Coldspring, Texas 77331, fax: (936) 653-5808, correo electrónico: ea@san-jac.us 
 
Secretario de Votación Anticipada:  Vicki Shelly, 51 E. Pine Ave, Sala A1, Coldspring, Texas 
77331 
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Montgomery County 

 
Central Library, 104 I-45 North, Conroe, Texas 77301  

Main Early Voting Location 
 

 Montgomery County Community Development Center, 
31355 Friendship Drive, Magnolia, Texas 77355 

Magnolia Event Center, 11659 FM 1488, Magnolia, Texas 77354 
South County Community Center, 2235 Lake Robbins Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 

Spring Creek Greenway Nature Center, 1300 Riley Fuzzel Road, Spring, Texas 77386 
North Montgomery County Community Center, 600 Gerald Street, Willis, Texas 77378 

East Montgomery County Fair Association Building, 
21675A McCleskey Road, New Caney, Texas 77357 

Lone Star Community Center, 2500 Lone Star Parkway, Montgomery, Texas 77356 
Shenandoah Municipal Complex, 29955 I-45 North, Shenandoah Texas 77381 

 
Monday, April 22, 2024 through Saturday, April 27, 2024 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
Monday, April 29, 2024 through Tuesday, April 30, 2024 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

 
 
Early Voting By Mail: Applications should be sent to: Suzie Harvey, P.O. Box 2646, Conroe, 
Texas 77305, fax: (936) 788-8340, email: election.ballot@mctx.org. 
 
Early Voting Clerk:  Suzie Harvey, 9159 Airport Rd, Conroe, Texas 77303 
 
 

Condado de Montgomery 
 

Biblioteca Central, 104 I-45 North, Conroe, Texas 77301  
Lugar Principal de Votación Anticipada 

 
Centro de Desarrollo Comunitario Oeste del Condado de Montgomery 

31355 Friendship Drive, Magnolia, Texas 77355 
Centro de Eventos de Magnolia, 11659 FM 1488, Magnolia, Texas 77354 

Centro Comunitario Sur del Condado, 2235 Lake Robbins Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 
Centro de Naturaleza Spring Creek Greenway, 1300 Riley Fuzzel Road, Spring, Texas 77386 

Centro Comunitario Norte del Condado de Montgomery, 600 Gerald Street, Willis, Texas 77378 
Edificio de la Asociación de Ferias Este del Condado de Montgomery, 

21675A McCleskey Road, New Caney, Texas 77357 
Centro Comunitario Lone Star, 2500 Lone Star Parkway, Montgomery, Texas 77356 

Shenandoah Municipal Complex, 29955 I-45 North, Shenandoah Texas 77381 
 
Lunes 22 de abril de 2024 al sabado 27 de abril de 2024 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
Lunes 29 de abril de 2024 al martes 30 de abril de 2024 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

 
 
Votación Anticipada por Correo: Se deben enviar las solicitudes a: Suzie Harvey, P.O. Box 
2646, Conroe, Texas 77305, fax: (936) 788-8340, correo electrónico: election.ballot@mctx.org. 
 
Secretario de Votación Anticipada:  Suzie Harvey, 9159 Airport Rd, Conroe, Texas 77303 
 


